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Abstract
This document contains proposed resolutions for comments on D5.0 (SA110).  

CIDs: R1-3, R1-5, R1-8, R1-28, R1-9, R1-11, R1-12






	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-3
	9.3.1.19.1
	30.12
	"Ranging NDP Announcement frame or Sensing NDP Announcement frame (see Table 9-42ba (Ranging NDP Announcement frame and Sensing NDP Announcement frame encoding))" - no need for references in this table
	Change to "Ranging NDP Announcement frame or Sensing NDP Announcement frame"



Proposed resolution: Accepted

Discussion:  
[image: A white box with black text
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	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-5
	9.4.1.81.3
	56.03
	The phrase: "... if there is no more Sensing Measurement Report frames to be sent in the current sensing availability window." has a singular verb and a plural noun.
	Change the phrase to read: "..., if there are no additional Sensing Measurement Report frames to be sent in the current sensing availability window.



Proposed resolution: Accepted

Discussion:
[image: ]

















	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-8
	9.3.1.22.1
	34.50
	The note reads " the STAs maximum transmit power for of the assigned HE or EHT MCS minus the path loss"
	Please remove "of".



Proposed resolution: Accepted

Discussion:
[image: ]


	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-28
	11.55.1.4.1
	141.07
	"If a sensing responder has the 20MHz Sensing Transmitter Only field"
	Change to "If a sensing responder has set the 20MHz Sensing Transmitter Only field"



Proposed resolution: Accepted

Discussion:  
[image: ]


	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-9
	9.3.3.7
	50.11
	The last value of Order in Table 9-66 in 11be D7.0 is 67. Hence the last value of Order in Table 9-66 of 11bf D5.0 should be 68, but is 87.
	Please change the Order numbers in Table 9-66 from 87, 88, 89, 90 to 68, 69, 70, 71.



Proposed resolution: Accepted




	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-11
	B.4.4.2
	221.23
	FT77 EHT NDP Announcement frame is the last item when combining REVme D7.0, 11bh D6.0 , 11be D7.0, and 11bk D3.0. Hence (Protected) Sensing Measurement Request frame should be FT78.
	Please decrease all FT entries by one, ie.. FT79 should be FT78 and so on.



Proposed resolution: Accepted


	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Comment
	Proposed change

	R1-12
	B.4.4.2
	223.48
	In 11be D7.0 the last item is FR78 EHT NDP Announcement frame, but in 11bf D5.0 the first item is FR78 (Protected)
	Please increase all FR entries by one, i.e.  FR78 should be FR79 and so on.



Proposed resolution: Accepted
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Table 9-42b—NDP Announcement frame variant encoding

P Announcement

Variant subfield DP Announcement frame

VHT NDP Announcement frame

Ranging NDP Announcement frame or Sensing NDP

Announcement frame (see Table 9-42ba (Ranging NDP
Announcement frame and Sensing NDP Announcement frame

encoding)
HE NDP Announcement frame

EHT NDP Announcement frame
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The Last SBP Report field indicates the last SBP report in the current sensing availability window. The Last
SBP Report field is set to 1 in a Sensing Measurement Report frame sent in the SBP reporting procedure, if
there is no more Sensing Measurement Report frames to be sent in the current sensing availability window.
Otherwise, 1t 1s set to 0. This field is reserved if sent in a Sensing Measurement Report frame.




image3.png
Table 9-46k—UL Target Receive Power subfield in Trigger frame

UL Target Rec
Power subfield

Description

The STA transmits the TB PPDU at the STA’s maximum transmit power for the
assigned MCS.

If the eliciting trigger frame is a Sounding Ranging Trigger frame. o a Passive
Sounding Ranging Trigger frame. an SR2SI Sounding Trigger frame. or an
SR2SR Sounding Trigger frame. then the STA uses the maximum transmit
power for HE-MCS 0 for an HE TB Ranging NDP and an HE Ranging NDP or
EHT-MCS 0 for an EHT TB Ranging NDP and an EHT Ranging NDP.

If the eliciting trigger frame is a Secure Sounding Ranging Trigger frame. then
the STA uses the maximum transmit power for HE-MCS 6 for an HE TB
Ranging NDP or EHTMCS 6 for an EHT TB Ranging NDP.

ected receive signal power is then the STA’s maximum trans-
e assigned HE or EHT MCS minus the path loss.
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If a sensing responder has the 20MHz Sensing Transmitter Only field in the Sensing Capabilities element
equal to 1, then the sensing initiator shall assign the sensing responder to a sensing transmitter role only.




